
 

Date Activity 

Monday 26th February – Wednesday 
28th February 

Parents appointments with teachers this week 

Tuesday 27th February 2024 Reception Sports Festival – Maiden Castle going on a bear hunt am – back for lunch – PE kits to be worn. 

Wednesday 28th February 2024 Year 1 and 2 Zumba sessions in school – PE kits today please 

Thursday 29th February 2024 Year 1 and 2 Construction Engagement Programme Workshop in School – school uniform 

Friday 1st March 2024 Dodge Ball School Sports Partnership year 5 & 6 in school PM 

Friday 1st March 2024 Toucans to take part in Mono printing workshop – lifecycles with Rachel Stevenson from Framwellgate Secondary (Jaguars attended this workshop 
last term.) 

Friday 1st March 2024 Tin Arts Dance workshop for Grasshoppers class 

Monday 4th March 2024 World Book Day – pupils will be taking part in workshops, listening to younger children read and other activities. No dress up arranged this year 
(apart from Nursery.) 

Tuesday 5th March 2024 Penguins Maths Café in class – one family member per pupil please – 9am to 11am 

Wednesday 6th March 2024 Y1/2 Centre for Life Trip – all day – school uniform please 

Thursday 7th March 2024 Sports Invasion Games - Year 2 walking to New College Durham – PE kits for Y2 today please 

Monday 11th March 2024 Cookery Classes led by Chartwells – Y3/4/6 – 4 sessions throughout the day 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 Reception and KS1 Silly Science workshop day 

Tuesday 12th March 2024 Easter in a Box – Jaguars walking to All Saints Church this morning 

Wednesday 13th March 2024 Easter in a Box – Toucans walking to All Saints Church this morning 

Wednesday 13th March 2024 Forensic Science Day for Y3/4/5/6 sessions today 

Thursday 14th March 2024 Jump Start Johnny visiting school this morning – 3 sessions throughout the morning – Reception to Y6 – All wear PE kits please 

Thursday 14th March 2024 Seals Maths Café in class – one family member per pupil please - 9am to 11am 

Friday 15th March 2024 Tin Arts Dance workshop for Grasshoppers class 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day – wear red clothes – juice and a biscuit with suggested donation of £2 

Monday 18th March 2024 Cricket taster session for Y3/4/5/6 children – there will be an after school club available next term so this is a taster 

Monday 18th March 2024 Tag Rugby Team from Y6 is in the FINAL! Wahoo! Children travelling to Consett Rugby Club by bus. Waiting to find out whether parents can attend. 

Wednesday 20th March 2024 Scatterball sessions for Y1/2/3/4/5/6 – PE kits today please 

Thursday 21st March 2024 Whales Maths Café in class – one family member per pupil please - 9am to 11am 

Monday 25th March 2024 Cricket taster session for Y1/2 children 

Monday 25th March 2024 Judo Taster morning for Y3/4 and Toucans 

Monday 25th March 2024 World Maths Day – Dress to school as a Rockstar and take part in many maths activities 

Tuesday 26th March 2024 Judo taster morning for Reception, Jaguars and Y6 

Tuesday 26th March 2024 Cookery workshops led by Chartwells for Y1/2/5 – 4 sessions throughout the day 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Hard Boiled Egg competition – bring one boiled egg to decorate and one spare boiled egg please. 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Break up for Easter break and return to school on Monday 15th April 2024 


